

Size: 15 inch X 6 col



Jibon Bima Tower (6th floor)
10 Dilkusha C/A, Dhaka-1000

Profit and Loss Account (un-audited) for the period ended 30 September 2018

	Amount in Taka			
	Period ended 30-Sep-18	Period ended 30-Sep-17	July to Sep-18	July to Sep-17
Interest income	2,907,316,773	2,520,555,284	895,711,610	726,615,184
Interest paid on deposits and borrowings etc.	(1,558,040,981)	(1,512,796,777)	(539,047,304)	(516,346,263)
Net interest income	1,349,275,792	1,007,758,507	356,664,306	210,268,921
Investment income	290,867,659	248,627,179	160,890,636	91,576,449
Commission , exchange and brokerage	-	-	-	-
Other operating income	225,760,140	223,136,287	80,628,217	80,189,117
Total operating income	1,865,903,591	1,479,521,973	598,183,159	382,034,487
Salary and allowances	81,580,939	80,297,286	26,462,129	25,763,635
Rent,taxes,insurance,electricity etc.	21,391,872	23,085,365	7,853,188	9,915,922
Legal and professional expenses	2,262,415	2,871,400	(61,797)	323,137
Postage,stamp,telecommunication etc.	66,148	75,524	21,989	11,056
Stationery,printing,advertisement etc.	5,702,798	5,105,960	2,117,417	2,245,116
Managing Directors' salary and fees	11,650,000	11,650,000	4,650,000	4,650,000
Directors' fees	472,000	408,000	160,000	136,000
Auditor fees	172,500	172,500	-	-
Depreciation and repair of fixed assets	13,912,451	14,633,001	4,745,694	5,328,093
Other expenses	10,473,426	9,207,216	2,970,510	2,298,893
Total operating expenses	147,684,549	147,506,252	48,919,130	50,671,852
Profit before provision (leasing)	1,718,219,042	1,332,015,721	549,264,029	331,362,635
Profit transferred from merchant banking operation	214,224,540	203,050,792	124,506,669	41,744,869
Total profit before provision	1,932,443,582	1,535,066,513	673,770,698	373,107,504
Provision for loans/investments:				
Provision against leases, loan and advances	160,663,176	85,736,218	(33,456,482)	(115,589,212)
Provision for diminution in value of investments	125,046,543	(155,984,997)	202,849,609	(37,985,081)
Other provisions	-	-	-	-
Total provision	285,709,719	(70,248,779)	169,393,127	(153,574,293)
Profit before taxes	1,646,733,863	1,605,315,292	504,377,571	526,681,797
Provision for taxation				
Current tax	630,000,000	615,000,000	225,000,000	237,500,000
Deferred tax	10,000,000	5,000,000	-	2,500,000
	640,000,000	620,000,000	225,000,000	240,000,000
Net profit after tax	1,006,733,863	985,315,292	279,377,571	286,681,797
Earnings per Share of Taka 10 each	8.04	7.87	2.23	2.29

Cash Flow Statement (un-audited) for the period ended 30 September 2018

	Amounts in Taka	
	Period ended 30 September 2018	Period ended 30 September 2017
(A) Cash Flows from Operating Activities		
Interest receipts	2,927,316,773	2,661,062,480
Interest payments	(1,632,799,041)	(1,663,172,154)
Dividend receipts	28,746,521	25,827,032
Capital gain from Sale of Securities	145,358,537	144,432,688
Cash payments to employees	(88,580,939)	(91,947,286)
Cash payments to suppliers and Management expenses	(45,141,159)	(40,925,965)
Income tax paid	(170,796,238)	(323,690,390)
Receipt from other operational activities	119,386,445	409,215,358
Cash generated before changes in operating assets and liabilities	1,283,490,899	1,120,801,763
Increase/(decrease) in operating assets and liabilities		
Net Loans and advances to customers	(4,134,661,842)	(1,179,425,359)
Loans and deposits from banks and other customers	2,381,662,801	1,607,363,038
Cash generated from operating assets and liabilities	(1,752,999,041)	427,937,679
Net cash generated from operating activities	(469,508,142)	1,548,739,442
(B) Cash flow from Investing Activities		
Acquisition of property, plant and equipment	(9,946,608)	(5,030,897)
Redemption of Zero Coupon Bond	(15,000,000)	(25,000,000)
Investment in call money	410,000,000	(820,000,000)
Sale of Securities	403,364,512	234,432,688
Investment in Shares	(258,005,945)	(90,000,000)
Investment in Treasury Bonds	-	-
Net Cash used in investing activities	530,411,959	(705,598,209)
(C) Cash flow from financing Activities		
Dividend paid	(353,083,808)	(350,179,360)
Issuance of shares	-	-
Net cash used in financing activities	(353,083,808)	(350,179,360)
(D) Net increase in cash and cash equivalents (A+B+C)	(292,179,991)	492,961,873
(E) Effects of exchange rate changes on cash and cash equivalents	-	-
(F) Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of the year	3,966,957,453	2,730,604,882
(G) Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the year (D+E+F)	3,674,777,462	3,223,566,755
Cash and Cash equivalents at end of the year represents		
Cash in hand (including foreign currencies)	244,420	154,118
Balance with Bangladesh Bank and its agent bank (including foreign currencies)	364,421,826	367,208,968
Balance with other Banks and financial institutions	3,310,111,216	2,856,203,669
Total cash and cash equivalents	3,674,777,462	3,223,566,755

l) for the period ended 30 September 2018

							Amount in Taka
Particulars	Paid up capital	Share premium	Statutory reserve	General reserve	Divid. equal. fund	Retained earnings	Total
Balance on 01 January 2018	1,252,204,800	528,000,000	1,554,486,003	1,800,000,000	800,000,000	293,616,339	6,228,307,142
Net profit for period 2018	-	-	-	-	-	1,006,733,863	1,006,733,863
Cash dividend 2017	-	-	-	-	-	(375,661,440)	(375,661,440)
Balance for the period ended 30 September 2018	1,252,204,800	528,000,000	1,554,486,003	1,800,000,000	800,000,000	924,688,762	6,859,379,565
Balance for the period ended 30 September 2017	1,252,204,800	528,000,000	1,372,943,630	1,650,000,000	700,000,000	802,762,140	6,305,910,570

Sd/-
Rashidul Hasan
Chairman

The detail of the published financial statements is available in the website www.uttarafinance.biz